Disc Log Reference: 019
Information Released under Freedom of InformationFreedom of Information
Subject: Mobile phones
Date Released: 03/11/2015
Summary of request:
| want to make a Freedom of Information request, could you please send me the following information
with regards to the organisation’s Mobile Phones. You may have received the same request in the
past and this information sent has now expired and | require an update as soon as possible for the

following information:

If there is more than one provider please split all the information including including the annual
average spend, number of users, duration, contract dates and internal contact details.

1. Network Provider(s) - Please provide me with the network provider name

2. Annual Average Spend- Can you please provide me with the average annual spend over the 3
years. If this is a new contract can you please provide the estimated annual spend.

3. Number of Users- Number of connections for each network provider.

4, Duration of the contract- please state if the contract also include contract extensions for each
provider.

5. Contract Start Date- please can you provide me with the start date of the signed agreement.

Please do not provide me with the framework contract date i require the contract dates of the signed
agreement.

6. Contract Expiry Date- please can you provide me with the expiry date of the signed agreement.
Please do not provide me with the framework contract date i require the contract dates of the signed
agreement. If the contract is rolling please state.

7. Contract Review Date- Please can you provide me with a date on when the organisation plans
to review this contract.
8. The person within the organisation responsible for this particular contract. Can you send me the

full contact details Contact Name, Job Title, Contact Number and direct email address for each
network provider? If full contact details cannot be provided please send me the actual job title.

If the supply of mobile phones if provided by an external organisation please state the name of the
organisation, the number of users (Connections of your organisation only) and the name of the
network provider.

Please can you provide me with the latest information- If the organisation’s is currently out to tender
please can you also state the approx. date of award along with the information above.

Also if contract in the response has expired / rolling please can you provide me with further
information if available of the organisation's plans going forward with regards to mobiles and the
current status?

If this contract was awarded within the past three months can you please provide me with a shortlist
of suppliers that bid on the contract?

Information released:
1. Vodaphone Ltd.

2. New Contract estimate spend £130,000 pa.
3.777.

4. None.

5. 26 March 2015.

6. 25 March 2017.

7. November 2016.



8. Details of staff members who are not in the public domain are not provided in accordance with
section 40 of the FOIA. Release of personal data to a member of the public otherwise than under the
FOIA would contravene the data protection principles. Among other things, disclosure of these
personal data would contravene the first principle set out in Schedule 1 to the Data Protection Act
1998 of fair and lawful processing. It would be against the public interest to contravene the
provisions of statute (the Data Protection Act 1998).

If you wish to contact a member of staff, please mark for the attention of the appropriate team/job title
and your correspondence will be forwarded on, the contact details are below:

Post Address: Met Office, FitzRoy Road, Exeter, Devon, EX1 3PB
Tel: 0370 900 0100 or +44 (0)1392 88 5680

Fax: 0370 900 5050

Email: procurement.enquiries@metoffice.gov.uk



